UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

INTRALINKS, INC., Petitioner,

v.

LONE STAR DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC. Patent Owner.

> Case CBM2016-00005 Patent 6,918,082

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES FOR COVERED BUSINESS METHOD REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,918,082



On October 13, 2015, Intralinks, Inc. ("Intralinks") filed a Petition for Covered Business Method Review of US. Patent No. 6,918,082 (the "'082 patent") under 35 U.S.C. §§ 231 and 18. Intralinks and Patent Owner Lone Star Document Management, LLC ("Lone Star") have settled their dispute and file a joint motion to dismiss and a copy of the settlement agreement herewith. Petitioner hereby requests a total refund of \$21,300 for the Post-Institution Fee under 37 C.F.R. §42.15(a)(5) (\$18,000) and Post-Institution Claim Fees under 37 C.F.R. §42.15(a)(4) for 6 claims (\$3,300) submitted with the filing of the Petition.

Payment of the \$21,300 Post-Institution Fees was processed through PRPS on October 13, 2015, and charged to the undersigned's Deposit Account No. 03-1952. Upon review and approval of this request, Petitioner respectfully requests that the Board credit the Post-Institution Fee to our Deposit Account No. 03-1952. Dated: January 19, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

By <u>/s/ Jonathan Bockman</u> Jonathan Bockman Registration No.: 45,640 MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 1650 Tysons Boulevard, Ste. 400 McLean, Virginia 22102-4220 Tel: (703) 760-7769 Fax: (703) 760-7777 jbockman@mofo.com

Fahd Hussein Patel Registration No.: 61,780 MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 2000 Pennsylvania Ave, NW Ste. 6000 Washington, DC 20006-1888 Tel: (202) 887-1500 Fax: (202) 887-0763 fpatel@mofo.com

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Certification of Service Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4)

A copy of this PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-

INSTITUTION FEES has been served on Patent Owner, Lone Star Document

Management, LLC. via e-mail on the date listed below:

Timothy Devlin Counsel for Patent Owner Registration No 41,706 Devlin Law Firm LLC 1306 N. Broom Street, Suite 1 Wilmington, DE 19806 T: (302) 449-9010 F: (302) 353-4251 tdevlin@devlinlawfirm.com xzhang@devlinlawfirm.com

Dated: January 19, 2016

<u>/s/ Jonathan Bockman</u> Jonathan Bockman